## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of sixth inventor to Maria Mormone. Currently it is Maria Marmone. previously recorded on Reel 025146 Frame 0292. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hans-Friedrich Fehse	05/28/2010
Stephan Grabbe	05/28/2010
Martin Geiger	05/28/2010
Ragnar Jehle	05/26/2010
Peter Kneer	05/17/2010
Maria Mormone	05/17/2010
Peter Ramminger	05/27/2010
Dieter Reinhard	05/17/2010
Heinz Schmidt	05/26/2010
Peter Tatzelt	05/27/2010
Friedhelm Uglorz	05/28/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WMF Wurttembergische Metallwarenfabrik AG
Street Address:	Eberhardstrasse
City:	Geislingen/Steige
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73309

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12741988

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485940600

PATENT

REEL: 025414 FRAME: 0001

\$40.00 12/4198

501363554

Email: lmt@raderfishman.com Correspondent Name: Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Ave., Suite 140 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66905-0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael B. Stewart Total Attachments: 14 source=R0772486#page1.tif source=R0772486#page2.tif source=R0772486#page3.tif source=R0772486#page4.tif source=R0772486#page5.tif source=R0772486#page6.tif source=R0772486#page7.tif source=R0772486#page8.tif source=R0772486#page9.tif source=R0772486#page10.tif source=R0772486#page11.tif source=R0772486#page12.tif source=R0772486#page13.tif source=R0772486#page14.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025414 FRAME: 0002

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the dates indicated below, by Hans-Friedrich Fehse; Stephan Grabbe; Martin Geiger; Ragnar Jehle; Peter Kneer; Maria Mormone; Peter Ramminger; Dieter Reinhard; Heinz Schmidt; Peter Tatzelt; and Friedhelm Uglorz (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at Nordalbstraβe 19, 73326 Deggingen, GERMANY; Tannenwaldstraβe 39, 73072 Donzdorf-Winzingen, GERMANY; Karlstraβe 20, 73329 Kuchen, GERMANY; Strohgaustraβe 13, 71636 Ludwigsburg, GERMANY; Faerberstraβe 31/4, 73329 Kuchen, GERMANY; Hauptstraβe 117, 73329 Kuchen, GERMANY; Hausener Weg 19, 73312 Aufhausen, GERMANY; Hofackerstraβe 34, 73326 Deggingen, GERMANY; Silcherstraβe 18, Lonsee, 89173; Laurentiusweg 24, 73340 Amstetten, GERMANY; and Gartenstraβe 5, 89555 Steinheim, GERMANY, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in HANDLE FIXTURE, set forth in a Patent application for which an International Application was filed on July 15, 2009, PCT/EP2009/059020, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, WMF Württembergische Metallwarenfabrik AG, having its principal place of business at Eberhardstraße, 73309 Geislingen/Steige, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use

68805-0010

and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and
delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to

Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole
and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and
application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that

Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the
manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

88905-0010

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

### RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

All practitioners at Customer Number 10291

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

88905-0010

17. 01. 2010 Date	fam frum frum Hans-Friederich Fehse
Witness:  28.05. 2010  Date	Dr. 7
Witness:	
Date	

25.05.2010	Styl G. SE
Date	Stephan Grabbe
Witness:	
28.8.2010	Dried
Date	
Witness:	
Date	

27.05. 2010	Holan Ju
Date	Martin Geiger
Witness:	
28.5.2000	D. A.
Date	
Witness:	
Date	

26-05-201 v	
Date	Ragnar Jehle
Witness:	
<u> </u>	D. F.C.
Witness:	
Date	

26.05. ralo	Peter Cues
Date	Peter Kneer
Witness:	Dr. 75-6
Witness:	

17.05.2010	<u> </u>
Date	Maria Mormone
Witness:	
28.5.200	DIFF
Date	
Witness:	
Date	

27.5.2010	Tela Bing
Date	Peter Ramminger
Witness:	
28.5.2013	Di Di
Date	
Witness:	
Date	

17.05.2010	Dieta lechad
Date	Dieter Reinhard
Witness:	
28.5.200	Dr-TER
Date	
Witness:	
Date	
Daw	

26.05.2010 Date	Heinz Schmidt
Witness:	
28.5.2010 Date	DA
Witness:	
Date	

27.05.2010	Peter Gat/4
Date	Peter Tatzelt
Witness:	
Withess.	
28.5.2010	DrAS
Date	
NV21	
Witness:	
Date	

26/5/2010	Spielleden 3
Date	Friedhelm Øglorz
Witness:	Dr FS
Date	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 025414 FRAME: 0016

**RECORDED: 11/30/2010**